To protect, promote and improve the health of all people in Florida through integrated state, county, and community efforts.



Joseph A. Ladapo, MD, PhD

State Surgeon General

Vision: To be the Healthiest State in the Nation

Environmental Public Health Fee Schedule 2025-2026

Fee Type	Fee Amount
Water	
Lab analysis per sample	\$20.00
Chemical sampling per site visit	\$80.00
Chemical sampling per site visit	
For delineated areas	\$70.00
Combined chemical/microbiological sample visit	\$80.00
Limited-use public water system annual	
Operating permit (Initial)	\$120.00
Limited-use (Renewal)	\$120.00
Private potable well and private irrigation	\$135.00
Private potable well and private irrigation well	
Abandonment permit	\$45.00
Irrigation well (non-potable)	\$80.00
Modification/Repair	\$50.00
Private potable well and private irrigation	
Well variances	\$150.00
Monitoring wellsup to 10/site	
Limited-use Commercial well	
Public Water Supply well	\$250.00
Swimming Pools and Bathing Places Annual operating permit-up to and including 25,000 gals Annual operating permit-more than 25,000 gals Late fee- permits paid after June 30 Re-inspection fee per each re-inspection Exempted condo pools	\$350.00 \$30.00 \$50.00
Septic Tanks (Onsite Sewage Treatment and Disposal Systems-OSTDS)
New Septic tank	
Septic tank modification	
Septic tank repair permit	
Re-inspection fee per each re-inspection	\$100.00 \$405.00
Septic system abandonment permit	\$125.00
Variance application for a single family	#200 00
Residence per each lot or building site	\$300.00
Variance application for a multi-family or	¢400 00
Commercial building per each building site	\$400.00
Onsite sewage consultation fee not related	
To formal permitting Plan Review	
Soil Profile	φιΖυ.υυ

400 West Airport Boulevard, Sanford, FL 32773 PHONE: 407-665-3261





Late Fees for Delinquent Onsite Sewage	
Operating Permits	\$75.00
Permit Amendment	\$135.00
Voluntary timed inspection	\$100.00
Site Re-evaluation fee	\$100.00
Aerobic Treatment Unit Maintenance	
Aerobic Treatment Unit Operation Permit (every 2 years)	\$150.00
Biennial Operating Performance Permits	
For Performance Based Systems	\$200.00
Annual Operating Permit	
Industrial/Manufacturing or Commercial Sewage Waste	\$225.00
Existing System Evaluations	# 400.00
Inspected within last 3 years	\$100.00
Not inspected within last 3 years	\$135.00
Springs Protection Act Priority Focus Area Additional Review,	Φ=0.00
Permitting and inspections required for nitrogen reducing systems	\$50.00
Food Comics	
Food Service Late renewal of Annual Certificates	Φ4E 00
Alcoholic Beverage Establishment Inspection Re-inspection Fee (1st)	ΦZ 10.00
Annual PermitAdult Living Facilities	
Annual PermitSchools	
Annual PermitCivic Organizations	
Annual PermitDetention Centers and Jails	
Food Service Plan review (1 hour minimum)	
Limited Food Service Operation	\$160.00
Vending Machine	\$110.00
Temporary Food Service Event Sponsor	
Temporary Food Service Event	\$100.00
,	*
Tanning Facilities	
	0.450.00
Annual Permit	
Each Additional device fee	
Re-inspection fee per each re-inspection Plan Review (new permits only)	\$75.00
Plan Review (new permits only)	∙\$65.00
Body Piercing	
Annual Permit	\$150.00
Temporary Establishment	
Re-inspection fee per required e-inspection	
Plan Review (new permits only)	\$65.00
()	*
Tattoo Establishments and Tattoo Artists	
Tattoo Establishment License	
Tattoo Artist License	•
Reactivation Fee	
Guest Tattoo Artist Registration	
Reinspection Fee	\$75.00

Group Care Homes and Facilities Residential Group Home (s)	
Voluntary request for inspection Adult Living Facilities	- \$100.00
General Sanitation Inspection as required by ACHA Day Care Centers	\$100.00
Annual general Sanitation Inspections	\$100.00
Reinspection feeSchools: Semi-annual environmental health	\$75.00
Inspection of school facilities (Annual Fee) Housing and Public Buildings	
Adult Entertainment Ligh meter reading Indoor Air Inspection	- \$50.00
Indoor Air Inspection	- \$60.00
Any inspection mandated by State not set forth in paragraph (5)	- \$50.00
Biomedical Waste Permits	# 405.00
Annual PermitPlan Review (New permits only)	
Plan Review (New permits only)	φ05.00
Mobile Home Parks	*
Annual Permit (up to 25 spaces)	
Annual Permit (26-149 spaces)\$4.0	
Annual Permit (150 spaces and over)	
Reinspection Fee Plan Review (new permits only)	
riali Keview (ilew perfilits only)	Φ03.00

Migrant Labor Camp Inspection------ \$150.00

Septic Fees

Item	Cost	Application Requirements
Abandonment Permit	\$125	Application Pump out Receipt Site Plan (hand drawn ok)
Existing System Permit (adding pool, shed, garage or remodeling inside of house) IF system has been certified within last 3 years, (adding square footage living space and/or bedroom)	\$150	 Application Site Plan can be hand drawn Floor plan of existing and proposed Site documentation form If applicable: agent authorization and binding utility form. Site plan, or survey, must show where septic tank is located on the property
Private Inspection - New or Repair	\$190 \$145	 Private Provider Inspector form Application, site plan, pump out receipt & site evaluation
New Construction Permit (Site-evaluation done by state) Or owner/contractor	\$425	Application Site plan to scale showing all proposed features Floor plan Site documentation form If applicable: Agent authorization and binding utility form GIVE 2 PINK STAKES - one for front of lot and one for center of drain field.
Septic Tank Modification(s) (Site evaluation needed no soils)	\$400	Application Site plan to scale showing all proposed features Floor plan Site documentation form
Repair W/O Site Evaluation (Site evaluation done by state) or owner/contractor	\$350	Application Site Plan Certification (does not need to be to scale) Site documentation form If applicable: binding utility. Pump out Receipt
Existing New Existing Modification no soils add	\$275 \$125 Total \$400	
Site Evaluation	\$125	Site Evaluation Is ↔ MAFL or Soil test \$125
Re-inspection Fee (septic)	\$100	
Amendment	\$135	
Voluntary Timed Inspection	\$100	
Holding Tank	\$230	Application Copy of contract with pump out company Application with square footage and # employees Floor plan
Residential Variance	\$300	8 copies of construction application
Commercial Variance	\$400	8 copies of construction application
IM/Commercial Operating Permit	225	Application Business surveys annually (01/01YR-12/31/YR)
ATU	\$150	Application and fees bi-annually
Performance Based	\$200	Application and fees annually
Onsite Sewage Consultation & Field	\$90	Plan Review County Fee
ATU Maintenance	\$75	Application